



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 879/2024 & CM APPL. 17033/2024**

AMIT KUMAR JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Dubey with Ms. Radhika
Gupta, Advocates.
(M): 9811411696
Email:
advocateneerajdubey@gmail.com

versus

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Advocate for
respondent no. 1.
(M): 9811602923
Email: rkrtripathi72@gmail.com
Mr. Abhishek Nanda, Advocate for
respondent no. 2.
(M): 9971613570

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
19.03.2024

%

1. Re-notify on 22nd August, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 19, 2024/kr