



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 879/2024 & CM APPL. 17033/2024**

AMIT KUMAR JAINPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Neeraj Dubey, Adv.**

versus

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv. for R-1.**

Mr. Abhishek Nanda, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.10.2024**

No time left.

Re-notify on 13.02.2025.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 29, 2024/g