



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 879/2024 & CM APPL. 17033/2024**
AMIT KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Radhika Gupta, Advocate.

versus

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
13.02.2025

%

List on 17.04.2025.

Be shown in top 5 matters of Advance List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/ss