



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 879/2024**
AMIT KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Radhika Gupta and Mr. Neeraj
Dubey, Advocates.

versus

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

ORDER

05.08.2025

%

**The present matter has been listed before the undersigned under
the special mediation drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.**

Present: Counsel for petitioner

None for respondent

1. Heard. Perused.

2. Counsel for petitioner submits that there are chances of
compromise/settlement. It is further submitted that the present matter
be referred to Mediation. Request is allowed.

3. Parties are directed to appear in Delhi High Court Mediation
and Conciliation Center i.e. Samadhan on 08.08.2025 at 02:00 PM.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 5, 2025/anj