



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 879/2024 & CM APPL. 17033/2024**

AMIT KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Radhika Gupta, Mr. Neeraj
Dubey and Mr. Saket Verma, Advs.

versus

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner submits that respondent no.1 has filed its counter affidavit yesterday only.
2. She prays for time to file rejoinder.
3. Let rejoinder be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 13.11.2025 in the top 05 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

N.S. ASWAL