



\$~49

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 879/2024

AMIT KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Radhika Gupta, Mr. Neeraj
Dubey & Mr. Saket Verma, Advocate

versus

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Adv. Abhishek Nanda, Adv. Hrishika
Rawat, Adv. Yashika Singh, for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

List on 03.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 20, 2026 / (MS)