



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 879/2024 & CM APPL. 17033/2024, CM APPL. 77711/2025**
AMIT KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Abhishek Nanda, Ms. Hrishika
Rawat, Ms. Yashika Singh, Advs. for
R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
03.02.2026

%

1. Arguments heard on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Mr. Tripathi, learned counsel for respondent No. 1, seeks a short accommodation to show the relevant clause of the policy under which the claim of the petitioner has been rejected.
3. List on 02.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/sp